offering expenses and commissions (a 10% discount from net asset value), (3) an offering of 250,000 shares (25% of the outstanding shares) at
$7.50 per share after offering expenses and commissions (a 25% discount from net asset value) and (4) an offering of 250,000 shares (25% of
the outstanding shares) at par value of $0.001 per share after offering expenses and commissions (effectively a 100% discount from net asset
value). We do not currently anticipate offering shares of common stock at a

54

Edgar Filing: APOLLO INVESTMENT CORP - Form 497

Table of Contents 206

Table of Contents

discount in excess of 25%, which is illustrated in Example 3, although we reserve the right to do so. The 100% column in the following table is
the maximum discount at which we may legally offer shares of common stock. It is presented for illustrative purposes only, as it is unlikely our
management or Board of Directors would consider offering shares at a discount near such a level.

Example 1

5% Offering
at 5% Discount

Example 2

10% Offering
at 10% Discount

Example 3

25% Offering
at 25% Discount

Example 4

25% Offering
at 100% Discount

Prior to

Sale
Below NAV

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Offering Price
Price per Share to Public � $ 10.00 � $ 9.47 � $ 7.89 � $ 0.001 �
Net Proceeds per Share to
Issuer � $ 9.50 � $ 9.00 � $ 7.50 � $ 0.001 �

Decrease to NAV
Total Shares Outstanding 1,000,000 1,050,000 5.00% 1,100,000 10.00% 1,250,000 25.00% 1,250,000 25.00%
NAV per Share $ 10.00 $ 9.98 (0.24)% $ 9.91 (0.91)% $ 9.50 (5.00)% $ 8.00 (20.00)%

Dilution to Stockholder
Shares Held by Stockholder 10,000 10,000 � 10,000 � 10,000 � 10,000 �
Percentage Held by
Stockholder 1.0% 0.95% (4.76)% 0.91% (9.09)% 0.80% (20.00)% 0.80% (20.00)%
Total Asset Values
Total NAV Held by
Stockholder $ 100,000 $ 99,762 (0.24)% $ 99,091 (0.91)% $ 95,000 (5.00)% $ 80,000 (20.00)%
Total Investment by
Stockholder (Assumed to be
$10.00 per Share) $ 100,000 $ 100,000 � $ 100,000 � $ 100,000 � $ 100,000 �
Total Dilution to
Stockholder (Total NAV
Less Total Investment) � $ 238 � $ 909 � $ (5,000) � $ (20,000) �
Per Share Amounts
NAV Per Share Held by
Stockholder � $ 9.98 � $ 9.91 � $ 9.50 � $ 8.00 �
Investment per Share Held
by Stockholder (Assumed to
be $10.00 per Share on
Shares Held prior to Sale) $ 10.00 $ 10.00 � $ 10.00 � $ 10.00 � $ 10.00 �
Dilution per Share Held by
Stockholder (NAV per
Share Less Investment per
Share) � $ (0.02) � $ (0.09) � $ (0.50) � $ (2.00) �
Percentage Dilution to
Stockholder (Dilution per
Share Divided by
Investment per Share) � � (0.24)% � (0.91)% � (5.00%) � (20.00)%
Impact on Existing Stockholders who do Participate in the Offering

Our existing stockholders who participate in an offering below NAV per share or who buy additional shares in the secondary market at the same
or lower price as we obtain in the offering (after expenses and commissions) will experience the same types of NAV dilution as the
nonparticipating stockholders, albeit at a lower level, to the extent they purchase less than the same percentage of the discounted offering as their
interest in our shares immediately prior to the offering. The level of NAV dilution will decrease as the number of shares such stockholders